Friday, October 23, 2020 to Sunday, October 25, 2020

[

WILDWOOD

KENNEL €LUB

BINGEMANS AMUSEMENT CENTER
425 Bingemans Center Drive,
Kitchener, Ontario N2B 3X7

Attention Exhibitors
e Thisis a Show & Go / Drive Thru Style Event
e No public or spectators permitted
e MASKS must be worn at all times
e Arrive with your Covid 19 WAIVER and you receive your wristband
e Wristbands must be worn at all times at the show venue
e Please try to know your ARMBAND NUMBER
e Please arrive 45 to 60 minutes before your scheduled ring time
e Report to the Staging Area
e If possible, please try to complete the washroom stop for you and your dog, before arrival
e Putting an exercise pen beside your car upon arrival is permitted but you must minimize your time
e Before arriving please check your schedule for time and ring number
e The parking attendant will ask you to place your vehicle in a line according to your ring
e 15 minutes prior to ring time you will advance to the parking lineups adjacent to ring area
e Upon arrival you may enter the ring area
e There will be no personal grooming tables, or exercise pens permitted in the ring area
e No putting dogs on club ring tables or the ramp
e You must leave the ring area immediately following judging
e There shall be no lingering or gathering
e Dogs must exercise in pens only
e Anyone allowing a dog to lift its leg on Bingeman’s property or not picking up will be uninvited to future Wildwood KC events.
e People dropping dogs off to handlers may do so by prearranging a meeting time and location with their handler. You must leave
immediately after dropping your dog. You can wait in the staging area until picking up your dog.
e Anyone arguing with an attendant or act of defiance will be asked to leave the venue immediately
e The Wildwood KC will not tolerate bullying or unsportsmanlike behavior

C. Dean Dennis
President
WILDWOOD KC



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Wildwood Kennel Club

Conformation - Friday, October 23, 2020 - Show #1

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Stephen Dainard

9:00 AM
11 Pointer (GSH) 2-4-3-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Pointer (GWH) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
9 Retriever (Lab) 0-5-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
10:00 AM
4 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Setter (English) 0-1-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-0-0
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-2-0-1
0 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-1-0
5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-3-2-0
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-2-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
11:00 AM
4 Weimaraner 1-2-1-0
17 Retriever (Golden) 5-7-5-0

GROUP 1 -12:00 PM
66 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Stephen Dainard

1:15PM
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
11 Australian Shepherd 5-4-2-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

3 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-2

2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-1-0

7 Border Collie 1-5-0-1
2:15 PM

2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-0-1

3 Collie (Rough) 0-2-1-0

3 Finnish Lapphund 1-2-0-0
4  Mini American Shepherd 0-2-1-1
GROUP 7 - 2:50 PM

36 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Kristen Francis
9:00 AM
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-2-0-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-1-0
2 lItalian Greyhound 0-0-1-1
3 Miniature Pinscher 2-0-0-1
3 Papillon 0-0-2-1
2 Pomeranian 2-0-0-0
5 Pug 1-3-1-0
2 Affenpinscher 1-1-0-0
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-1-0
10:00 AM
5 Chinese Crested 0-2-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-1-0
13 Havanese 1-9-1-2
3 Pekingese 1-1-1-0
6 Yorkshire Terrier 3-2-0-1

GROUP 5-11:15 AM
50 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Ring 2

Group 02 (Hounds)

Kristen Francis

12:30 PM
1 Beagle
4 Dachshund (MLH)
1 Dachshund (MS)
1 Dachshund (MWH)
10 Dachshund (SLH)
1 Dachshund (SWH)
1:20 PM
6 Whippet
3 Baby Puppy

0-0-1-0
1-1-2-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
4-4-1-1
1-0-0-0

2-1-0-3
0-3

Afghan Hound

Borzoi

Irish Wolfhound

1 Baby Puppy
Pharaoh Hound

1 Rhodesian Ridgeback
1 Baby Puppy
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GROUP 2 - 2:20 PM
34 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

0-1-0-0
1-2-0-1
0-1-1-1
1-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

Ring 3

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Richard Paquette

9:00 AM
Bernese Mountain Dog
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer
Bullmastiff

0 Doberman Pinscher

Dogue de Bordeaux
Eurasier
Leonberger

10:10 AM
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Mastiff
Portuguese Water Dog
3 Baby Puppy
4 Samoyed
2 Baby Puppy
5 Siberian Husky
11:15 AM
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Rottweiler
Newfoundland
1 Baby Puppy

= o

GROUP 3-11:40 AM
52 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy
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3-4-2-0
1-2
1-2-1-0
1-1
1-3-1-0

0-4-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

Ring 3

Group 04 (Terriers)

Richard Paquette

1:00 PM
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature)

0-1-1-0

Soft-Coated Wheaten
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Airedale Terrier

Bull Terrier

Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

1 Baby Puppy

Dandie Dinmont Terrier
Fox Terrier (Wire)
Lakeland Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
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GROUP 4 - 2:00 PM
23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

1-0-1-1
0-2-0-0
1-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-0-0
1-0

0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-2-0

West Highland White Terr.0-3-0-0

Ring 4

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Andrea Robins

9:00 AM
12 Bulldog
1 Baby Puppy
Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow
1 Exhibition Only
2 Keeshond
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10:00 AM
2 Boston Terrier
9 French Bulldog
1 Baby Puppy
Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke
Shiba Inu
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11:10 PM
4 Dalmatian
2 German Pinscher
9 Poodle (Standard)

GROUP 6 —11:50 AM
57 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

4-4-1-3
0-1
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-0
1-0-1-0

1-0-1-0
4-2-1-2

4-3-0-2
0-0-1-0
1-1-2-0

1-1-1-1
0-2-0-0
2-4-3-0




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Wildwood Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, October 23, 2020 - Show #1

Ring 4

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Andrea Robins

1:30 PM
German Shepherd Dog
Norwegian Buhund
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
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0-1-1-1
1-2-0-1
4-4-1-0
0-1-0-0
2-3-0-0

GENERAL SPECIALS

3:20 PM

Judge: Kristen Francis

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
66 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
34 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
52 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
50 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
57 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
58 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Total
340 Dogs, 21 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Wildwood Kennel Club

Conformation - Saturday, October 24, 2020 - Show #2

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Richard Paquette

8:30 AM
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
11 Australian Shepherd 5-4-2-0

2 Baby Puppy 2-0

3 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-2
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-1-0
6 Border Collie 1-4-0-1
9:30 AM
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-0-1
4 Norwegian Buhund 1-2-0-1
5 Collie (Rough) 0-4-1-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-0-1-0
3 Finnish Lapphund 1-2-0-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 1-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
10:30 AM
9 Shetland Sheepdog 4-4-1-0
5 Mini American Shepherd 0-2-2-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-0
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-3-0-0

GROUP 7 -11:20 AM
62 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Richard Paquette

12:45 PM
20 Retriever (Golden) 6-9-5-0
1:40 PM
1 Pointer 1-0-0-0
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-0
10 Pointer (GSH) 2-3-4-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0

1 Pointer (GWH) 0-0-1-0

1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0

5 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0

1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0

2:40 PM
11 Retriever (Lab) 1-6-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-0-0
4 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-2-0-2
6 Weimaraner 2-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3:40 PM
0 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0
Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-3-2-0
Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-4-0-2
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
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GROUP 1-4:15PM
76 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Stephen Dainard

9:00 AM
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
5 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-2-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-1-0
10 Dachshund (SLH) 4-4-1-1
1 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-0
9:50 AM
7 Whippet 1-2-0-4
4 Baby Puppy 0-4
4 Borzoi 1-2-0-1
5 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-1-3
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
10:45 AM
6 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-0

GROUP 2 -11:00 AM
43 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy
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Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Stephen Dainard

12:30 PM
Affenpinscher
Cavalier King Charles Sp.
Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
Chinese Crested
1 Baby Puppy
Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
Pekingese

1:30 PM
Havanese
Pomeranian
Pug
Yorkshire Terrier

GROUP 5 -2:40 PM
50 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

1-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-2-2-1
1-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
2-0-0-1
0-0-2-1
1-1-1-0
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Ring 3

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Kristen Francis

9:00 AM
Dogue de Bordeaux
Eurasier
Leonberger
Mastiff
Portuguese Water Dog
3 Baby Puppy
Siberian Husky

10:00 AM
Doberman Pinscher
Samoyed
2 Baby Puppy

11:00 AM
Bernese Mountain Dog
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer
Bullmastiff

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

6 Rottweiler 0-4-2-0

GROUP 3-12:00 PM
58 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Kristen Francis

1:30 PM
3 Airedale Terrier 1-1-0-1
1 Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-1-1
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-1-0-0
2 Border Terrier 1-0-1-0
0 Cairn Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-2-0
3 West Highland White Terr.0-3-0-0

GROUP 4 - 2:30 PM
26 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Ring 4
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Marg Moran McQuinn

10:00 AM
12 Bulldog 4-5-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-0-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
2 Keeshond 1-0-1-0
11:00 AM
10 French Bulldog 4-3-1-2



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Wildwood Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, October 24, 2020 - Show #2

1 Baby Puppy
Boston Terrier
Lowchen
Poodle (Miniature)
1:00 PM
Schipperke
Shiba Inu
Dalmatian
German Pinscher
Poodle (Standard)
1 Baby Puppy
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GROUP 6 - 2:00 PM
60 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

1-0
1-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
4-3-0-2

0-0-1-0
1-1-2-0
0-0-1-1
0-2-0-0
2-4-3-0
0-1

GENERAL SPECIALS

4:40 PM

Judge: Richard Paquette

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

76 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
43 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
58 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
26 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
50 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

60 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
62 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total
375 Dogs, 28 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Wildwood Kennel Club

Conformation - Sunday, October 25, 2020 - Show #3

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Kristen Francis

8:30 AM
1 Pointer 1-0-0-0
11 Pointer (GSH) 2-4-3-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Pointer (GWH) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
8 Retriever (Lab) 1-4-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
9:30 AM
5 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Setter (English) 0-1-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-0-1
6 Weimaraner 2-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-0
10:20 AM
0 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-1-0
8 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-4-2-0
7 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-5-0-2
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
11:10 AM
17 Retriever (Golden) 6-6-5-0

GROUP 1-12:00 PM
74 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Kristen Francis

1:15 PM
12 Bulldog 5-4-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-0-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0

1 Exhibition Only
2 Keeshond
2 Boston Terrier
2:15 PM
10 French Bulldog
1 Baby Puppy
10 Poodle (Miniature)
1 Schipperke
4 Shiba Inu
3:20 PM
2 German Pinscher
5 Dalmatian
9 Poodle (Standard)
1 Baby Puppy

GROUP 6 - follows last breed

62 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

1-0
1-0-1-0
1-0-1-0

4-3-1-2

4-4-0-2
0-0-1-0
1-1-2-0

0-2-0-0
0-1-3-1
2-4-3-0

Ring 2

Group 05 (Toys)
Richard Paquette

9:00 AM

Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
Pomeranian
Pug
Affenpinscher
Pekingese
10:10 AM

13 Havanese
5 Chinese Crested

1 Baby Puppy
6 Yorkshire Terrier
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GROUP 5-11:10 AM
50 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-1-0

0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
2-0-0-1
0-0-2-1
2-0-0-0
1-3-1-0
1-1-0-0
1-1-1-0

2-9-1-1
0-2-2-1
1-0

3-2-0-1

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Richard Paquette

12:30 PM
1 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-0
4 Borzoi 1-2-0-1
6 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-1-4
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
6 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Basenji 0-1-0-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
1:30 PM
5 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-2-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-1-0
10 Dachshund (SLH) 4-4-1-1
1 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-0
6 Whippet 1-1-0-4
4 Baby Puppy 0-4

GROUP 2 - follows last breed
44 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Stephen Dainard

9:00 AM
4 Boxer 0-0-3-1
5 Bullmastiff 1-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
15 Doberman Pinscher 2-8-2-3
10:10 AM
1 Dogue de Bordeaux 0-1-0-0
1 Eurasier 0-0-1-0
2 Mastiff 0-1-1-0
9 Portuguese Water Dog  3-4-2-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
4 Samoyed 1-2-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
11:00 AM
2 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-0-0-1
3 Black Russian Terrier 0-1-1-1
5 Siberian Husky 1-3-1-0

6 Rottweiler 0-4-2-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

GROUP 3-11:45 AM
58 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Stephen Dainard

1:00 PM
2 Border Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-2-0
3 West Highland White Terr.0-3-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-0-1-0
4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-1-1
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-2-0-0
3 Airedale Terrier 1-1-0-1
1 Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0

GROUP 4 - follows last breed
26 Dogs

Ring 4
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Heather Brennan

9:30 AM
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-1-0
6 Border Collie 1-4-0-1
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-0-1
3 Finnish Lapphund 1-2-0-0
2 German Shepherd Dog  0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Norwegian Buhund 1-2-0-1
10:30 AM
11 Australian Shepherd 5-4-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Bearded Collie 0-1-1-2
5 Collie (Rough) 0-4-1-0



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Wildwood Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, October 25, 2020 - Show #3

1 Collie (Smooth) 0-0-1-0
11:30 AM

5 Mini American Shepherd 0-2-2-1

8 Shetland Sheepdog 3-4-1-0

1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-0

5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-3-0-0

GROUP 7 - 12:30 PM
59 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

GENERAL SPECIALS
follows last group
Judge: Steve Dainard

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
74 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
44 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
58 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
26 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
50 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
62 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
59 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Total
373 Dogs, 26 Baby Puppy




WAIVER

Wildwood Kennel Club
Covid-19 Event Waiver- Shows — October 23, 24 & 25, 2020

Notice: Anyone that Attends this Dog Show Must Sign this form
No Exceptions

This is for Exhibitors, Owners, Handlers, Breeders, Assistants,
Family Members, Friends Etc.
If you are on the Grounds this Form Must be filled out and on File with the Club.
This Also includes Minor Children Under 18 years old.

| fully attest to the best of my knowledge that | do not have Covid-19 at the time of attending
this show. | also attest that | have NOT been in contact with or exposed to any known carrier
of Covid-19 within the past 14 days. | agree that | am attending the Dog Show entirely at my
own risk and take full responsibility for my own health and safety during this event. | will
follow the Wildwood Kennel Clubs rules, requirements, procedures, protocols and guidelines
to reduce any exposure or the possibility of contracting or spreading the virus.

Yes / No - Have you travelled outside of Canada or been in close contact with someone who
has travelled outside of Canada in the past 14 days? — Have you experienced any cold or flu-
like symptoms (fever, new or worsening cough, sore throat or shortness of breath) or been
in close contact with anyone experiencing cold or flu-like symptoms in the last 14 days?

| fully submit that the Wildwood Kennel Club, , the Bingeman’s Amusement Center,

staff or volunteer’s are in no way liable for any present or future Covid-19 exposure incurred at
any time by any person in attendance or not in attendance during or after this dog show, and
hereby waive all rights to file a lawsuit against the above if | am exposed to Covid-19.

By signing this Waiver, | hereby agree to and agree to following everything within this Waiver.

Signature Signature of Parent/Guardian/Handler
Print Name Print Name of both signer and Minor
Date Minor under 18yrs Signature

Phone Number:

Print, Sign and present this Form upon arrival to receive Access Wrist
Band. No form, No access, No show, No exceptions!

WAIVER

Wildwood Kennel Club
Covid-19 Event Waiver- Shows — October 23, 24 & 25, 2020

Notice: Anyone that Attends this Dog Show Must Sign this form
No Exceptions

This is for Exhibitors, Owners, Handlers, Breeders, Assistants,
Family Members, Friends Etc.
If you are on the Grounds this Form Must be filled out and on File with the Club.
This Also includes Minor Children Under 18 years old.

| fully attest to the best of my knowledge that | do not have Covid-19 at the time of attending
this show. | also attest that | have NOT been in contact with or exposed to any known carrier
of Covid-19 within the past 14 days. | agree that | am attending the Dog Show entirely at my
own risk and take full responsibility for my own health and safety during this event. | will
follow the Wildwood Kennel Clubs rules, requirements, procedures, protocols and guidelines
to reduce any exposure or the possibility of contracting or spreading the virus.

Yes / No - Have you travelled outside of Canada or been in close contact with someone who
has travelled outside of Canada in the past 14 days? — Have you experienced any cold or flu-
like symptoms (fever, new or worsening cough, sore throat or shortness of breath) or been
in close contact with anyone experiencing cold or flu-like symptoms in the last 14 days?

| fully submit that the Wildwood Kennel Club, , the Bingeman’s Amusement Center,

staff or volunteer’s are in no way liable for any present or future Covid-19 exposure incurred at
any time by any person in attendance or not in attendance during or after this dog show, and
hereby waive all rights to file a lawsuit against the above if | am exposed to Covid-19.

By signing this Waiver, | hereby agree to and agree to following everything within this Waiver.

Signature Signature of Parent/Guardian/Handler
Print Name Print Name of both signer and Minor
Date Minor under 18yrs Signature

Phone Number:

Print, Sign and present this Form upon arrival to receive Access Wrist
Band. No form, No access, No show, No exceptions!



iod Brahmarishi Mission
ies 9 of Canada. Shri Ram...

) Bobcat of the Tri Cities

" chhener-wgt'é‘ri'

Schiueter,

auet™
Mercedes-B
: Kitchener-W. r%
Natural Sports - 9
e ~ The Fishing Store /s Fbelt Rentals Q
> s O Ren's W i
Kingpin Bowlounge 9 , Scﬁ“‘ \ Bsi
. o fimHon -
ORTH 9 ; % -
O] By Waterloo Brewing < B
X E Beet Store = e-%
L4 GR A ND -
RIVER NO fﬁ\
@
A ‘ “‘\
v
%,

K"‘%ﬂ’ 7 i
) ‘

ir Blvd



